U. T. System Administration Contract Transparency Report

2/17/2017 - 9/11/2015

Date Contract #

2/17/2015 BA ID 238
3/26/2015 BAID 276

4/7/2015 BA ID 290
4/24/2015 BA ID 302
3/9/2015 BA ID 254
3/26/2015 BAID 270

5/1/2015 SAD01-0000000347

5/4/2015 BAID 311
5/14/2015 BA ID 328
5/14/2015 BAID 331
5/20/2015 BA ID 334
5/26/2015 BA ID 341
5/26/2015 BA ID 342
6/11/2015 BA ID 352
6/11/2015 BA ID 353
6/22/2015 BA ID 365
6/25/2015 BA ID 373
7/14/2015 BA ID 394
7/14/2015 BA ID 395
7/16/2015 BA ID 399
8/17/2015 BA ID 467
8/11/2015 BA ID 466
8/26/2015 BA ID 489
8/26/2015 BA ID 491
8/27/2015 BA ID 493
8/27/2015 BA ID 497
8/27/2015 BA ID 498

9/1/2015 BA ID 501

9/1/2015 BA ID 502
7/30/2015 BA ID 440
7/30/2015 BA ID 439

9/8/2015 BAID 22

9/8/2015 BAID 23
9/11/2015 BAID 24

Vendor Name

Stamats, Inc.
Instructure

Huron Consulting Services LLC
Council for Aid to Education

Elsevier, B.V.

JSTOR

Indiana University
Acquia

Precision Task Group

Peter Walker & Partners Landscape Architects

Oracle America Inc.

Baylor College of Medicine
Massachusetts Medical Society

Blackbaud, Inc.

Vitalyst, LLC f/k/a PC Helps Support, LLC
The San Luis Resort - Galveston, TX
Wiley Subscription Services, Inc.

Taylor & Francis Group, LLC

Texas NICUSA, LLC
Instructure, Inc.

Wiley Subscription Services, Inc.
Copyright Clearance Center

Dr. David Jones
SAS Institute, Inc.
ProQuest LLC

The San Luis Resort & Spa Conference Center

Acquia

Elsevier, B.V.
Oracle America, Inc.
Digital Defense, Inc.
Digital Defense, Inc.
Instructure, Inc.
Vitalyst

Blackbaud, Inc.

Total Value

$
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2,700,000.00

30,000.00

1,259,851.00
92,000.00
54,728,136.70
4,528,488.00
52,275.00
161,553.13
83,000.00
2,534,000.00
190,921.80
880,481.00
120,000.00
73,984.00
152,879.00
30,000.00
21,867,982.82
250,000.00
40,000.00
83,000.00
21,885,232.82
3,839,457.07
25,000.00
715,000.00
4,426,557.12
60,000.00
297,486.00
54,785,860.94
2,931,481.81
109,000.00
109,000.00
109,250.00
60,000.00
89,884.00

Term or Length
5/27/2014 - 8/31/2016, amended 2/17/2015

2/5/2015-6/30/2015
10/1/2011 - 12/31/2015, amended 4/3/201¢

7/15/2015-8/1/201€
1/1/2010-12/31/2017, multiple amendments

4/1/1997-12/31/2015, multiple renewals and amendment:

5/1/15 - 4/30/16

2/17/2012-2/16/2022, 7th AMD 4/16/1%
5/13/2015-12/30/2015

2/25/2015-5/31/201€

3/9/2015-5/15/2015; amended to 8/31/201¢
9/1/2013-8/31/15; amended 5/1/201¢
5/26/2015-5/25/202C

12/3/2012-12/2/2015; amended 6/11/201¢
12/6/2013-12/5/2016 amended 7/1/15-10/31/13
6/15/2015 - 10/30/201%

January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2015, amendec
7/14/2015-7/13/2025

4/15/2014; Amended 7/15/2015-7/14/201¢
6/26/2015-6/26/201€

1/1/2010-12/31/2015/ amended 8/17/201°¢
5/8/2009-5/7/2019; amended 7/1/201¢
9/1/15-8/31/16

12/12/2000-8/31/2016; amended 8/31/1¢

8/24/10 - 12/31/2015; amended 8/27/201¢
8/28/15-2/11/16

2/17/2012-2/16/2022; amended 9/1/2015-8/31/201¢
1/1/2010-12/31/2017, multiple amendments
7/23/2004-7/23/2016, multiple amendment:
1/29/2010-8/30/18; amendment effective 8/31/201%
1/29/2010-8/30/2018; addendum effective 8/31/201¢
6/26/2015-6/26/2016; amended 8/27/201¢
8/28/2015-8/28/201€

12/3/2012 - 12/2/2015; amended 9/11/201¢

Commodity and Service Purchased
UTRGV Marketing and Communications

Implementation Services for TEx platform

ECRT software application hosting services agreement

Collegiate Learning Assessment (8 institutions) administrator

Digital Library License

Digital Library License

2015 Natl Survey of Student Eng Inst Participation Fee/Sampling & Analysis Fee
Hardware upgrade to hosted drupal resources

Staff Augmentation for UTShare stabilization

Design Services for Project 102-219

Post-production support for Hyperion PSPB implementation
Participating Institution with Lone Star Stroke Clinical Trial Network
Digital license for the New England Journal of Medicine

amendment for server migration

Support Services for Microsoft Applications and Devices

Conference Hotel Agreement

Digital Library License

Digital Library License

Payment Portal Services

Instructional design, consulting and development for TEx platform
Digital Library License, additional subscriptions for a UT insittutior
Systemwide copyright license, renewable annually

contractor to work on development of new TX Medical Education Research Center
Data management for UT System Productivity Dashboard

Digital Library License; additional product

Guest rooms and dinner venue for February 2016 Board of Regents meeting
Enterprise Support Subscription for hosted drupal resource

Digital Library licenses

Information management system to support Capital Improvement Plan
DDI Vulnerability Management 2000 hosts -- service amendment
Vulnerability Penetration test

Instructional design hours for Tex Platform

Help Desk at UTRGV to support the TEx platform

Training for Blackbaud NetCommunity

Justification for Procurement Method

Stamats is a national leader in higher ed enrollment
strategy, marketing and communications. By having one
entity responsible for the entire scope of work ensures
Proprietary-Instructure is the product developer and
owner of the Canvas product to be integrated.
Continuity of service

Proprietary-Required to collect information
Routine Library Acquisition

Routine Library Acquisition

Proprietary

Proprietary

Continuity of Service

Continuity of Service

Continuity of Service

Continuity of Service/Research

Direct Publication/routine library acquisition
proprietary

Continuity of service

Location/Amenity Specific

Direct Publication/routine library acquisition

Direct Publication/routine library acquisition
Continuity of Service

Proprietary

Direct Publication/routine library acquisition
Continuity of Service

Data specific understanding

Continuity of Service

Direct Publications/routine library acquisition

Best Value Location/Amenity Specific
Proprietary/continuity of service

Direct Publications and routine library acquisition
Proprietary and continuity of service

Compatibility with Existing Equipmenti
Compatibility with Existing Equipment

Proprietary

Continuity of Service

Proprietary and continuity of service



