U. T. System Administration Contract Transparency Report 2/17/2017 - 9/11/2015

Date Contract #	Vendor Name	Tot	al Value Term or Length	Commodity and Service Purchased	Justification for Procurement Method
		\$	2,700,000.00 5/27/2014 - 8/31/2016, amended 2/17/2015	UTRGV Marketing and Communications	Stamats is a national leader in higher ed enrollment
					strategy, marketing and communications. By having one
2/17/2015 BA ID 238	Stamats, Inc.				entity responsible for the entire scope of work ensures
3/26/2015 BA ID 276	Instructure	\$	30,000.00 2/5/2015-6/30/2015	Implementation Services for TEx platform	Proprietary-Instructure is the product developer and
					owner of the Canvas product to be integrated.
4/7/2015 BA ID 290	Huron Consulting Services LLC	\$	1,259,851.00 10/1/2011 - 12/31/2015, amended 4/3/2015	ECRT software application hosting services agreement	Continuity of service
4/24/2015 BA ID 302	Council for Aid to Education	\$	92,000.00 7/15/2015-8/1/2016	Collegiate Learning Assessment (8 institutions) administrator	Proprietary-Required to collect information
3/9/2015 BA ID 254	Elsevier, B.V.	\$	54,728,136.70 1/1/2010-12/31/2017, multiple amendments	Digital Library License	Routine Library Acquisition
3/26/2015 BA ID 270	JSTOR	\$	4,528,488.00 4/1/1997-12/31/2015, multiple renewals and amendments	Digital Library License	Routine Library Acquisition
5/1/2015 SAD01-0000000347	Indiana University	\$	52,275.00 5/1/15 - 4/30/16	2015 Natl Survey of Student Eng Inst Participation Fee/Sampling & Analysis Fee	Proprietary
5/4/2015 BA ID 311	Acquia	\$	161,553.13 2/17/2012-2/16/2022, 7th AMD 4/16/15	Hardware upgrade to hosted drupal resources	Proprietary
5/14/2015 BA ID 328	Precision Task Group	\$	83,000.00 5/13/2015-12/30/2015	Staff Augmentation for UTShare stabilization	Continuity of Service
5/14/2015 BA ID 331	Peter Walker & Partners Landscape Architects	\$	2,534,000.00 2/25/2015-5/31/2016	Design Services for Project 102-219	Continuity of Service
5/20/2015 BA ID 334	Oracle America Inc.	\$	190,921.80 3/9/2015-5/15/2015; amended to 8/31/2015	Post-production support for Hyperion PSPB implementation	Continuity of Service
5/26/2015 BA ID 341	Baylor College of Medicine	\$	880,481.00 9/1/2013-8/31/15; amended 5/1/2015	Participating Institution with Lone Star Stroke Clinical Trial Network	Continuity of Service/Research
5/26/2015 BA ID 342	Massachusetts Medical Society	\$	120,000.00 5/26/2015-5/25/2020	Digital license for the New England Journal of Medicine	Direct Publication/routine library acquisition
6/11/2015 BA ID 352	Blackbaud, Inc.	\$	73,984.00 12/3/2012-12/2/2015; amended 6/11/2015	amendment for server migration	proprietary
6/11/2015 BA ID 353	Vitalyst, LLC f/k/a PC Helps Support, LLC	\$	152,879.00 12/6/2013-12/5/2016 amended 7/1/15-10/31/17	Support Services for Microsoft Applications and Devices	Continuity of service
6/22/2015 BA ID 365	The San Luis Resort - Galveston, TX	\$	30,000.00 6/15/2015 - 10/30/2015	Conference Hotel Agreement	Location/Amenity Specific
6/25/2015 BA ID 373	Wiley Subscription Services, Inc.	\$	21,867,982.82 January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2015, amended	Digital Library License	Direct Publication/routine library acquisition
7/14/2015 BA ID 394	Taylor & Francis Group, LLC	\$	250,000.00 7/14/2015-7/13/2025	Digital Library License	Direct Publication/routine library acquisition
7/14/2015 BA ID 395	Texas NICUSA, LLC	\$	40,000.00 4/15/2014; Amended 7/15/2015-7/14/2016	Payment Portal Services	Continuity of Service
7/16/2015 BA ID 399	Instructure, Inc.	\$	83,000.00 6/26/2015-6/26/2016	Instructional design, consulting and development for TEx platform	Proprietary
8/17/2015 BA ID 467	Wiley Subscription Services, Inc.	\$	21,885,232.82 1/1/2010-12/31/2015/ amended 8/17/2015	Digital Library License, additional subscriptions for a UT insittution	Direct Publication/routine library acquisition
8/11/2015 BA ID 466	Copyright Clearance Center	\$	3,839,457.07 5/8/2009-5/7/2019; amended 7/1/2015	Systemwide copyright license, renewable annually	Continuity of Service
8/26/2015 BA ID 489	Dr. David Jones	\$	25,000.00 9/1/15-8/31/16	contractor to work on development of new TX Medical Education Research Center	Data specific understanding
8/26/2015 BA ID 491	SAS Institute, Inc.	\$	715,000.00 12/12/2000-8/31/2016; amended 8/31/15	Data management for UT System Productivity Dashboard	Continuity of Service
8/27/2015 BA ID 493	ProQuest LLC	\$	4,426,557.12 8/24/10 - 12/31/2015; amended 8/27/2015	Digital Library License; additional product	Direct Publications/routine library acquisition
8/27/2015 BA ID 497	The San Luis Resort & Spa Conference Center	\$	60,000.00 8/28/15-2/11/16	Guest rooms and dinner venue for February 2016 Board of Regents meeting	Best Value Location/Amenity Specific
8/27/2015 BA ID 498	Acquia	\$	297,486.00 2/17/2012-2/16/2022; amended 9/1/2015-8/31/2018	Enterprise Support Subscription for hosted drupal resource	Proprietary/continuity of service
9/1/2015 BA ID 501	Elsevier, B.V.	\$	54,785,860.94 1/1/2010-12/31/2017, multiple amendments	Digital Library licenses	Direct Publications and routine library acquisition
9/1/2015 BA ID 502	Oracle America, Inc.	\$	2,931,481.81 7/23/2004-7/23/2016, multiple amendments	Information management system to support Capital Improvement Plan	Proprietary and continuity of service
7/30/2015 BA ID 440	Digital Defense, Inc.	\$	109,000.00 1/29/2010-8/30/18; amendment effective 8/31/2015	DDI Vulnerability Management 2000 hosts service amendment	Compatibility with Existing Equipment
7/30/2015 BA ID 439	Digital Defense, Inc.	\$	109,000.00 1/29/2010-8/30/2018; addendum effective 8/31/2015	Vulnerability Penetration test	Compatibility with Existing Equipment
9/8/2015 BA ID 22	Instructure, Inc.	\$	109,250.00 6/26/2015-6/26/2016; amended 8/27/2015	Instructional design hours for Tex Platform	Proprietary
9/8/2015 BA ID 23	Vitalyst	\$	60,000.00 8/28/2015-8/28/2016	Help Desk at UTRGV to support the TEx platform	Continuity of Service
9/11/2015 BA ID 24	Blackbaud, Inc.	\$	89,884.00 12/3/2012 - 12/2/2015; amended 9/11/2015	Training for Blackbaud NetCommunity	Proprietary and continuity of service